La Salle (14-15,5-11 Atlantic 10) -vs- Duquesne (17-11,7-8 Atlantic 10)
02/28/24 at UPMC Cooper Fieldhouse, Pittsburgh, PA

Date: 02/28/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Ame: d;hZZ:PgI, 533 La Salle 34 29 63

Site: UPMC Cooper Fieldhouse, Pittsburgh, PA Duquesne 31 44 75

Referees: Tommy Morrissey, Mark Schnur, Leslie Jones

La Salle 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Shepherd,Daeshon * 37 7-12 0-1 3-4 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 3 17

05 Brantley,Khalil =3 37 5-16 2-6 2-3 3-4 7 4 7 3 1 0 14

34 Vahlberg Fasasi,Tunde * 34 4-8 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 0 0 0 10

02  Brickus,Jhamir =3 39 2-11 1-6 2-2 0-1 1 0 6 6 1 1 7

35 Jocius,Rokas * 23 34 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6

03 Gill,Anwar 15 2-5 1-1 0-0 3-3 6 4 1 2 0 0 5

21  Zan,Ryan 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 2 1 4

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 6-21 7-9 14-20 34 14 17 13 4 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-28 53.57 % 4-10 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 10-33 30.30 % 2-11 18.18 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 25-61 41.0% 6-21 28.6 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Duquesne 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Clark III,Jimmy * 33 9-14 3-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 8 1 0 1 22

02 Dixon,David & 22 3-7 0-0 3-6 3-2 5 1 1 1 2 1 9

03 Grant,Dae Dae * 31 3-7 0-3 0-1 2-4 6 1 4 1 0 1 6

44  DiMichele,Jake & 29 2-6 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 4 1 0 2 1 5

04 Williams,Tre * 16 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 0

00 Mahorcic,Dusan 16 5-9 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 13

34 Drame,Fousseyni 24  3-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 1 7

32 Rozier,Kareem 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 0 5

07 Necas,Jakub 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

14  Hronsky,Matus 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

05 Barre,Halil 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-60 7-18 8-14 14-22 36 10 19 9 5 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 3-9 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 17-30 56.67 % 4-9 44.44 % 6-11 54.55 %

Total 30-60 50.0 % 7-18 38.9 % 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 33

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: La Salle

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duquesne

MISS 3PTR by JOCIUS,ROKAS

FOUL by JOCIUS,ROKAS

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,DAESHON

MISS JUMPER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOCIUS,ROKAS

TURNOVER by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

MISS 3PTR by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND

REBOUND DEF by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

TURNOVER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

MISS 3PTR by BRANTLEY,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by JOCIUS,ROKAS
TURNOVER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JOCIUS,ROKAS

GOOD JUMPER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND

GOOD LAYUP by JOCIUS,ROKAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

GOOD 3PTR by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND
ASSIST by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

GOOD DUNK by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DAESHON

19:38

19:13

19:04

19:01
18:59
18:59
18:59

18:44

18:32

18:23

18:13
17:50

17:22

17:14

0-1

0-3

2-3

2-6

4-6

6-6

6-8
9-8

9-10

H1

H3

H1

H 4

H2

H2
V1

H1

V1

H1

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by GRANT,DAE DAE

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TRE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,DAVID

GOOD FT by DIXON,DAVID
MISS FT by DIXON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by DIMICHELE,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by DIMICHELE,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by DIXON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TRE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK III,JIMMY

ASSIST by GRANT,DAE DAE

REBOUND DEF by DIMICHELE,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DAE DAE

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK III,JIMMY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TRE

TURNOVER by CLARK III,JIMMY

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,DAVID(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DIXON,DAVID
SUB OUT by DIXON,DAVID
SUB IN by MAHORCIC,DUSAN

GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,DAE DAE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK III,JIMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIMICHELE,JAKE

FOUL by DIMICHELE,JAKE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRE

SUB IN by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI

GOOD JUMPER by DIMICHELE,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK III,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DAE DAE



MISS 3PTR by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

REBOUND OFF by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

REBOUND DEF by BRANTLEY,KHALIL
GOOD 3PTR by BRICKUS,JHAMIR
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

STEAL by SHEPHERD,DAESHON
GOOD 3PTR by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DAESHON

SUB OUT by JOCIUS,ROKAS

SUB IN by GILL,ANWAR

SUB IN by ZAN,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by ZAN,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by BRICKUS,JHAMIR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GILL,ANWAR

MISS 3PTR by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DAESHON

TURNOVER by GILL,ANWAR

BLOCK by ZAN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by GILL,ANWAR
GOOD JUMPER by ZAN,RYAN
ASSIST by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,DAESHON
MISS JUMPER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILL,ANWAR

11-14

13-14

16-14

19-14

21-14

21-17

23-17

25-17

25-19

25-22

27-22

H3

H1

V2

V5

V7

V4

V6

V8

V6

V3

V5

GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,DAE DAE

MISS 3PTR by CLARK III,JIMMY
REBOUND OFF by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
MISS JUMPER by MAHORCIC,DUSAN

TURNOVER by GRANT,DAE DAE

TURNOVER by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI

SUB OUT by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
SUB OUT by CLARK III,JIMMY
SUB OUT by GRANT,DAE DAE
SUB OUT by DIMICHELE,JAKE
SUB IN by BARRE,HALIL

SUB IN by NECAS,JAKUB

SUB IN by HRONSKY,MATUS
SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM

GOOD 3PTR by NECAS,JAKUB
ASSIST by ROZIER,KAREEM

TURNOVER by BARRE,HALIL

SUB OUT by BARRE,HALIL

SUB IN by DIXON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
REBOUND OFF by NECAS,JAKUB

GOOD LAYUP by NECAS,JAKUB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HRONSKY,MATUS
ASSIST by ROZIER,KAREEM

STEAL by HRONSKY,MATUS
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,KAREEM

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by HRONSKY,MATUS

SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM



TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRICKUS,JHAMIR
SUB IN by JOCIUS,ROKAS

REBOUND DEF by GILL,ANWAR
GOOD LAYUP by JOCIUS,ROKAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILL, ANWAR

TURNOVER by GILL,ANWAR

BLOCK by ZAN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by ZAN,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by GILL,ANWAR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

SUB OUT by ZAN,RYAN

SUB IN by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

SUB IN by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND

MISS JUMPER by GILL,ANWAR(in the paint)
FOUL by GILL,ANWAR

FOUL by GILL,ANWAR
SUB OUT by GILL,ANWAR
SUB IN by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

GOOD 3PTR by BRANTLEY,KHALIL
ASSIST by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND

MISS JUMPER by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND

REBOUND OFF by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND

MISS 3PTR by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,DAESHON

GOOD DUNK by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(in the paint)
FOUL by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

SUB OUT by JOCIUS,ROKAS

SUB IN by ZAN,RYAN

FOUL by SHEPHERD,DAESHON

MISS LAYUP by ZAN,RYAN(in the paint)

05:13
05:13
05:13
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:27

04:21
04:05
03:42
03:42
03:36
03:31
03:31
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:10

29-22

29-24

29-26

29-27
32-27

32-29

34-29

34-31

V7

V5

V3

V2
V 5

V3

V5

V3

SUB OUT by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
SUB IN by CLARK III,JIMMY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TRE

SUB OUT by NECAS,JAKUB
SUB IN by DIMICHELE,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK III,JIMMY(in the paint)

STEAL by CLARK III,JIMMY

MISS LAYUP by CLARK III,JIMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIMICHELE,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by DIMICHELE,JAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by DIXON,DAVID

SUB OUT by DIXON,DAVID
SUB OUT by HRONSKY,MATUS
SUB IN by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
SUB IN by GRANT,DAE DAE

REBOUND DEF by DIMICHELE,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by MAHORCIC,DUSAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK III,JIMMY

GOOD FT by MAHORCIC,DUSAN

GOOD LAYUP by MAHORCIC,DUSAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLARK III,JIMMY

BLOCK by WILLIAMS, TRE

GOOD LAYUP by MAHORCIC,DUSAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK III,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by DIMICHELE,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK III,JIMMY
REBOUND OFF by MAHORCIC,DUSAN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: La Salle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duquesne
20:00 SUB OUT by DIMICHELE,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM
SUB OUT by ZAN,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by JOCIUS,ROKAS 20:00
19:40 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,DAE DAE
19:35 34-33 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MAHORCIC,DUSAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GRANT,DAE DAE

TURNOVER by BRICKUS,JHAMIR 19:14
19:01 34-35 H1 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK III,JIMMY
MISS JUMPER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint) 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TRE
18:35 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DAE DAE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:21 MISS JUMPER by MAHORCIC,DUSAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TRE
18:13 MISS DUNK by MAHORCIC,DUSAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND --
MISS LAYUP by BRICKUS,JHAMIR(in the paint) 18:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK III,JIMMY

GOOD JUMPER by ROZIER,KAREEM(fastbreak)(in the
18:02 34-37 H3 paint)

TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,DAESHON 17:34
17:34 STEAL by GRANT,DAE DAE
17:25 34-40 H6 GOOD 3PTR by ROZIER,KAREEM
-- ASSIST by GRANT,DAE DAE

17:05 FOUL by CLARK III,JIMMY
GOOD FT by BRICKUS,JHAMIR 17:05 35-40 HS5

17:05 SUB OUT by MAHORCIC,DUSAN

17:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRE

17:05 SUB IN by DIXON,DAVID

17:05 SUB IN by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
GOOD FT by BRICKUS,JHAMIR 17:05 36-40 H4

16:38 36-43 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK III,JIMMY
-- ASSIST by GRANT,DAE DAE

MISS LAYUP by BRICKUS,JHAMIR(in the paint) 16:15
REBOUND OFF by BRANTLEY,KHALIL —
MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DAESHON 16:02
REBOUND OFF by BRANTLEY,KHALIL —
TURNOVER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:16 36-45 H9 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,DAVID(in the paint)
— ASSIST by ROZIER,KAREEM

GOOD JUMPER by JOCIUS,ROKAS 14:36 38-45 H7
ASSIST by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND ==

14:20 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DAE DAE(in the paint)
BLOCK by BRICKUS,JHAMIR 14:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:17 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK III,JIMMY
-- ASSIST by DIXON,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 13:56 41-48 H7
13:48 MISS 3PTR by CLARK III,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM —
13:45 FOUL by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
13:45 SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM
13:45 SUB IN by DIMICHELE,JAKE
MISS LAYUP by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint) 13:42

REBOUND OFF by BRANTLEY,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DAESHON 13:27



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

TURNOVER by BRICKUS,JHAMIR
REBOUND DEF by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRANTLEY,KHALIL
SUB OUT by BRANTLEY,KHALIL
SUB IN by GILL,ANWAR

TURNOVER by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILL,ANWAR
MISS 3PTR by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

FOUL by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOCIUS,ROKAS
SUB IN by ZAN,RYAN

SUB OUT by BRICKUS,JHAMIR
SUB IN by BRANTLEY,KHALIL
MISS JUMPER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZAN,RYAN

SUB OUT by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND
SUB IN by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

REBOUND DEF by ZAN,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by BRICKUS,JHAMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILL,ANWAR

MISS 3PTR by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

REBOUND OFF by GILL,ANWAR

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,KHALIL

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,DAESHON

TURNOVER by BRICKUS,JHAMIR

13:27
13:27
13:11
12:58
12:57

12:38
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
11:56
11:38
11:38
11:18
11:13
10:49

10:39
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:16
09:53
09:53
09:52
09:52

09:42

09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:04

08:52

08:47

08:34
08:34
08:34
08:23
08:20
08:20

41-50 HO9

43-50 H7

44-50 H6

44-52 H8

44-54 H 10

44-55 H 11
44-56 H 12

44-58 H 14

46-58 H 12

47-58 H 11

SUB OUT by DIXON,DAVID
SUB IN by MAHORCIC,DUSAN

REBOUND DEF by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
MISS JUMPER by MAHORCIC,DUSAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK III,JIMMY

FOUL by DIMICHELE,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by MAHORCIC,DUSAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK III,JIMMY

STEAL by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
MISS 3PTR by CLARK III,JIMMY

REBOUND OFF by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI

GOOD LAYUP by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK III,JIMMY

SUB OUT by CLARK III,JIMMY
SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM

GOOD FT by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
GOOD FT by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
SUB OUT by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
SUB IN by DIXON,DAVID

FOUL by DIMICHELE,JAKE

BLOCK by DIMICHELE,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,KAREEM

GOOD LAYUP by DIMICHELE,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROZIER,KAREEM

REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,KAREEM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DAE DAE

FOUL by DIXON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,KAREEM

STEAL by DIMICHELE,JAKE



08:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:20
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
FOUL by GILL,ANWAR 08:13
08:13 SUB OUT by GRANT,DAE DAE
08:13 SUB IN by CLARK III,JIMMY
FOUL by GILL,ANWAR 07:56
07:56 MISS FT by DIXON,DAVID
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GILL,ANWAR 07:56
SUB IN by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND 07:56
07:56 MISS FT by DIXON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,DAESHON ==
TURNOVER by BRICKUS,JHAMIR 07:42
07:42 STEAL by DIXON,DAVID
FOUL by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 07:33

07:33 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by DIXON,DAVID
07:33 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by DIXON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,KAREEM
07:06 TURNOVER by ROZIER,KAREEM
STEAL by SHEPHERD,DAESHON 07:06
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:01 49-60 H 11
06:41 49-62 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK III,JIMMY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint) 06:12 51-62 H 11
06:00 TURNOVER by ROZIER,KAREEM
STEAL by ZAN,RYAN 06:00
05:55 SUB OUT by DIXON,DAVID
05:55 SUB OUT by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
05:55 SUB IN by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
05:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TRE
05:55 SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM
05:55 SUB IN by GRANT,DAE DAE
MISS JUMPER by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint) 05:35
== REBOUND DEF by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
05:10 TURNOVER by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
STEAL by SHEPHERD,DAESHON 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 05:04 53-62 HO9
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,KHALIL --
FOUL by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 04:45
04:41 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TRE
STEAL by BRICKUS,JHAMIR 04:41
04:40 FOUL by GRANT,DAE DAE
04:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRE
04:40 SUB IN by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
MISS JUMPER by BRICKUS,JHAMIR 04:29
REBOUND OFF by ZAN,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by ZAN,RYAN(in the paint) 04:24

== REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DAE DAE
04:15 53-65 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
== ASSIST by CLARK III,JIMMY

03:53 FOUL by DIMICHELE,JAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by ZAN,RYAN 03:53
SUB IN by GILL,ANWAR 03:53
03:53 SUB OUT by MAHORCIC,DUSAN
03:53 SUB IN by DIXON,DAVID
MISS FT by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 03:53 54-65 H 11

03:26 54-67 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,DAE DAE



GOOD 3PTR by GILL,ANWAR 03:09 57-67 H 10
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,KHALIL --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:09
FOUL by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 02:45
02:30 57-69 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLARK III,JIMMY

MISS LAYUP by GILL,ANWAR(in the paint) 02:17
02:17 BLOCK by DIXON,DAVID
FOUL by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND 02:14
02:14 MISS FT by DIMICHELE,JAKE(fastbreak)

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:14 57-70 H 13 GOOD FT by DIMICHELE,JAKE(fastbreak)
== REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DAVID

02:03 FOUL by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
MISS FT by SHEPHERD,DAESHON 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD, DAESHON 02:03 58-70 H 12
01:37 MISS LAYUP by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by DIXON,DAVID
01:33 58-72 H 14 GOOD DUNK by DIXON,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 01:29 60-72 H 12
01:29 FOUL by DRAME,FOUSSEYNI
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(fastbreak) 01:29 61-72 H11
FOUL by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND 01:22
01:22 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by CLARK III,JIMMY(fastbreak)
01:22 MISS FT by CLARK III,JIMMY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,DAESHON ==
MISS 3PTR by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND 01:12
== REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DAE DAE
00:51 MISS LAYUP by DIMICHELE,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,DAESHON ==
MISS LAYUP by BRANTLEY,KHALIL(in the paint) 00:43
00:43 BLOCK by DIMICHELE,JAKE

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK III,JIMMY
00:34 61-75 H 14 GOOD DUNK by CLARK III,JIMMY(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(in the paint) 00:29 63-75 H 12
ASSIST by BRICKUS,JHAMIR ==

00:24 MISS LAYUP by DIMICHELE,JAKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 00:24
REBOUND DEF by BRICKUS,JHAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by VAHLBERG FASASI, TUND 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DAE DAE

FOUL by SHEPHERD,DAESHON 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by GRANT,DAE DAE
REBOUND DEF by BRANTLEY,KHALIL ==
MISS 3PTR by BRANTLEY,KHALIL 00:02
REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,DAESHON ==
MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DAESHON(in the paint) 00:00

== REBOUND DEF by CLARK III,JIMMY



